

PS&E JOB NO : 04W801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006835 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2096
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ROANOKE VICINITY NOISE WALL
 04W801 (REV. 7-23-04)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391
WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	EVERETT WA 982011927	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			24.69 %			47.14 %		-0.25 %
			40,099.00	50,000.00	9,901.00	59,000.00	18,901.00	40,000.00		-99.00 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.2100	ACRE	10,000.0000	30,000.0000	200.00 %	30,000.0000	200.00 %	30,000.0000		200.00 %
			2,100.00	6,300.00	4,200.00	6,300.00	4,200.00	6,300.00		4,200.00
3	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	861.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	7.0000	133.33 %	6.0000		100.00 %
			2,583.00	3,444.00	861.00	6,027.00	3,444.00	5,166.00		2,583.00
4	REMOVING NOISE BARRIER WALL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
STRUCTURE										
5	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 14 MODIFIED									
	7860.0000	S.F.	34.0000	49.1500	44.56 %	55.0000	61.76 %	53.0000		55.88 %
			267,240.00	386,319.00	119,079.00	432,300.00	165,060.00	416,580.00		149,340.00
6	NOISE BARRIER WALL ACCESS DOOR									
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	3,500.0000	-65.00 %	3,750.7000	-62.49 %	3,000.0000		-70.00 %
			10,000.00	3,500.00	-6,500.00	3,750.70	-6,249.30	3,000.00		-7,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
7	ESC LEAD									
	70.0000	DAY	100.0000	25.0000	-75.00 %	1.0000	-99.00 %	195.0000		95.00 %
			7,000.00	1,750.00	-5,250.00	70.00	-6,930.00	13,650.00		6,650.00
8	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.2100	ACRE	3,000.0000	10,000.0000	233.33 %	4,000.0000	33.33 %	3,000.0000		0.00 %
			630.00	2,100.00	1,470.00	840.00	210.00	630.00		0.00
9	INLET PROTECTION									
	3.0000	EACH	75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	33.33 %	80.0000		6.67 %
			225.00	300.00	75.00	300.00	75.00	240.00		15.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04W801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006835 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2096
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ROANOKE VICINITY NOISE WALL
 04W801 (REV. 7-23-04)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391
WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	EVERETT WA 982011927	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	SILT FENCE									
	888.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			4,440.00	6,216.00	1,776.00	5,328.00	888.00	6,216.00	1,776.00	
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
12	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
13	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	500.0000	-90.00 %	3,000.0000	-40.00 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	
14	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	200.0000	HR	31.0000	0.0100	-99.97 %	0.0100	-99.97 %	40.0000	29.03 %	
			6,200.00	2.00	-6,198.00	2.00	-6,198.00	8,000.00	1,800.00	
15	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		20.00 %		100.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,200.00	200.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
16	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM									
		L.S.			371.43 %		528.57 %		414.29 %	
			3,500.00	16,500.00	13,000.00	22,000.00	18,500.00	18,000.00	14,500.00	
17	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1200.0000	HR	3.0000	0.0100	-99.67 %	0.0100	-99.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			3,600.00	12.00	-3,588.00	12.00	-3,588.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	
18	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	400.00	-100.00	400.00	-100.00	
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-66.67 %		233.33 %		66.67 %	
			6,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04W801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006835 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2096
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ROANOKE VICINITY NOISE WALL
 04W801 (REV. 7-23-04)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 30.0000	DAY	71.0000 2,130.00	75.0000 2,250.00	5.63 % 120.00	0.0100 0.30	-99.99 % -2,129.70	70.0000 2,100.00	-1.41 % -30.00	
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 800.0000	HR	39.0000 31,200.00	45.0000 36,000.00	15.38 % 4,800.00	0.0100 8.00	-99.97 % -31,192.00	40.0000 32,000.00	2.56 % 800.00	
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 400.0000	HR	44.0000 17,600.00	0.0100 4.00	-99.98 % -17,596.00	0.0100 4.00	-99.98 % -17,596.00	47.0000 18,800.00	6.82 % 1,200.00	
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 43.0000	S.F.	20.0000 860.00	30.0000 1,290.00	50.00 % 430.00	20.0000 860.00	0.00 % 0.00	19.0000 817.00	-5.00 % -43.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
24	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	2,000.00	2,500.00	25.00 % 500.00	8,000.00	300.00 % 6,000.00	15,000.00	650.00 % 13,000.00	
25	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 18.0000	L.F.	100.0000 1,800.00	75.0000 1,350.00	-25.00 % -450.00	50.0000 900.00	-50.00 % -900.00	45.0000 810.00	-55.00 % -990.00	
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00 %	1,200.00	0.00 %	1,200.00	0.00 %	
27	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE 870.0000	L.F.	20.0000 17,400.00	5.0000 4,350.00	-75.00 % -13,050.00	8.0000 6,960.00	-60.00 % -10,440.00	5.0000 4,350.00	-75.00 % -13,050.00	
28	CONSTRUCTION FENCE 862.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,586.00	5.0000 4,310.00	66.67 % 1,724.00	7.0000 6,034.00	133.33 % 3,448.00	7.0000 6,034.00	133.33 % 3,448.00	
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 04W801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006835 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2096
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ROANOKE VICINITY NOISE WALL
 04W801 (REV. 7-23-04)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391
WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	EVERETT WA 982011927	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-90.00 %	2,000.00	100.00 %	150.00	-85.00 %	
				-900.00	1,000.00			-850.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$448,397.00</u>	<u>21.25%</u>	<u>\$597,000.00</u>	<u>33.14%</u>	<u>\$634,947.00</u>	<u>41.60%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$448,397.00</u>	<u>21.25%</u>	<u>\$597,000.00</u>	<u>33.14%</u>	<u>\$634,947.00</u>	<u>41.60%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 04W801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006835 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2096
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ROANOKE VICINITY NOISE WALL
 04W801 (REV. 7-23-04)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			87.04 %
			40,099.00	75,000.00	34,901.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.2100	ACRE	10,000.0000	60,000.0000	500.00 %
			2,100.00	12,600.00	10,500.00
3	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 861.0000	L.F.	3.0000	10.0000	233.33 %
			2,583.00	8,610.00	6,027.00
4	REMOVING NOISE BARRIER WALL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
STRUCTURE					
5	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 14 MODIFIED 7860.0000	S.F.	34.0000	60.0000	76.47 %
			267,240.00	471,600.00	204,360.00
6	NOISE BARRIER WALL ACCESS DOOR 1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	7,500.0000	-25.00 %
			10,000.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
7	ESC LEAD 70.0000	DAY	100.0000	160.0000	60.00 %
			7,000.00	11,200.00	4,200.00
8	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.2100	ACRE	3,000.0000	8,000.0000	166.67 %
			630.00	1,680.00	1,050.00
9	INLET PROTECTION 3.0000	EACH	75.0000	200.0000	166.67 %
			225.00	600.00	375.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04W801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006835 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2096
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ROANOKE VICINITY NOISE WALL
 04W801 (REV. 7-23-04)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
10	SILT FENCE				
	888.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %
			4,440.00	6,216.00	1,776.00
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
12	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	
13	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	15,000.0000	200.00 %
			5,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
14	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	200.0000	HR	31.0000	52.0000	67.74 %
			6,200.00	10,400.00	4,200.00
15	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00
16	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM				
		L.S.			471.43 %
			3,500.00	20,000.00	16,500.00
17	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	1200.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %
			3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00
18	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	160.0000	-36.00 %
			500.00	320.00	-180.00
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			400.00 %
			6,000.00	30,000.00	24,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04W801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006835 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2096
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ROANOKE VICINITY NOISE WALL
 04W801 (REV. 7-23-04)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 30.0000	DAY	71.0000 2,130.00	100.0000 3,000.00	40.85 % 870.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 800.0000	HR	39.0000 31,200.00	65.0000 52,000.00	66.67 % 20,800.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 400.0000	HR	44.0000 17,600.00	55.0000 22,000.00	25.00 % 4,400.00
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 43.0000	S.F.	20.0000 860.00	19.0000 817.00	-5.00 % -43.00
OTHER ITEMS					
24	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	2,000.00	16,000.00	700.00 % 14,000.00
25	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 18.0000	L.F.	100.0000 1,800.00	65.0000 1,170.00	-35.00 % -630.00
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00 %
27	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE 870.0000	L.F.	20.0000 17,400.00	5.0000 4,350.00	-75.00 % -13,050.00
28	CONSTRUCTION FENCE 862.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,586.00	4.0000 3,448.00	33.33 % 862.00
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/23/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:29

PS&E JOB NO : 04W801 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006835 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2096
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 ROANOKE VICINITY NOISE WALL
 04W801 (REV. 7-23-04)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 11 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 20 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
30	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
31	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-50.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$448,397.00</u>	<u>\$790,815.00</u>	<u>76.36%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$448,397.00</u>	<u>\$790,815.00</u>	<u>76.36%</u>